Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Monsanto Choice Genetics	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Monsanto Technology LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other	Address: Mail Stop: E2NA Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd. CitySt. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4/25/2003	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Company - Delawar If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \(\tilde{\Lambda}\) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes \(\tilde{\Lambda}\) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/040153; 78/106608; 78/106696	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens Internal Address: Monsanto Company Mail Stop: E2NA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 134125
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167	
9. Signature.	
Barbara Bunning-Stevens Name of Person Signing	ignature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Monsanto Choice Genetics, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Choice Genetics, Inc. hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

This assignment is effective as of January 13, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment on 1011 45, 2003

Monsanto Choice Genetics, Inc.

STATE OF MISSOURI)

) SS. COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

personally appeared <u>Jacos Jonney Hours</u>, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as <u>Intelligible</u> on behalf of Monsanto Choice Genetics, Inc., the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said corporation for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

CAITLIN E. MACAGY
St. Louis County
My Contrission Expires
January 21, 2005

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	APPL. SERIAL NO.
EB	76/040153
Monsanto Choice Genetics	78/106608
Monsanto Choice Genetics &	78/106696
Design	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0234